Distributor of Comchip Technology: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of BAV99-G - DIODE ARRAY GP 70V 215MA SOT23
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Comchip TechnologyComchip Technology
BAV99-GBAV99-G

 chip inside with type
configurations including a dual common
cathode with type designation BAV70,
common anodes with type designation
BAW56 and single
Designation BAL99
Surface Mount Switching Diode
                               2 / 3                               2 / 3
Distributor of Comchip Technology: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of BAV99-G - DIODE ARRAY GP 70V 215MA SOT23
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES (BAV99 Thru BAW56)
Surface Mount Switching Diode
COMCHIP
MDS0210001A Page 2
100
0.2 0.4
VF, Forward Voltage (V)
0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
10
1.0
0.1
TA = 85°C
10
0
VR, Reverse Voltage (V)
1.0
0.1
0.01
0.001
10 20 30 40 50
0.68
0
VR, Reverse Voltage (V)
0.64
0.60
0.56
0.52
C D
, D
io
de
 C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
2 4 6 8
I F
, F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (m
A)
(m
A)
Figure 2. Forward Voltage Figure 3. Leakage Current
Figure 4. Capacitance
TA = – 40°C
TA = 25°C
TA = 150°C
TA = 125°C
TA = 85°C
TA = 55°C